ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/20/2024 WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD SPECIAL

11/20/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/20/2024 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/20/2024 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/20/2024 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

11/20/2024 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

11/20/2024 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

11/20/2024 2400 BLOCK SIGWALT ST AMBULANCE CALL

11/20/2024 RMP24-002477 1400 BLOCK HICKS RD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/20/2024 2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/20/2024 APPROX LOC:5600 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
APOLLO DR
11/20/2024 W KIRCHOFF RD /S YALE TRAFFIC STOP
AVE
11/20/2024 1400 BLOCK HICKS RD MISSING PERSON
11/20/2024 EUC/HICK TRAFFIC STOP
11/20/2024 3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
11/20/2024 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2024 RMP24-002478 2300 BLOCK HICKS RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024 RMP24-002479 1300 BLOCK GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2024 5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE AMBULANCE CALL
LN
11/20/2024 3300 BLOCK BOBOLINK SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
LN

11/21/2024 7:53:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/20/2024

11/20/2024

11/20/2024

11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024

11/20/2024
11/20/2024

11/20/2024

11/20/2024

11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024

11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024

11/20/2024
11/20/2024

RMP24-002480

RMP24-002481
RMP24-002482

RMP24-002483
RMP24-002484

RMP24-002485

5100 BLOCK EMERSON
AVE

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2300 BLOCK JAY LN
GOLF RD / RING RD
5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN
3300 BLOCK OWL DR
5500 BLOCK APOLLO DR

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK OWL LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

14/VALENCIA
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

2300 BLOCK BLK
ALGONQUIN PKWY
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 4023
ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL

DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
ALARM

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ACCIDENT
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT
STATION REPORT

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/21/2024 7:53:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/20/2024 RMP24-002486 2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CHECK FOR WELL BEING

RD
11/20/2024 2300 BLOCK CEDAR ST AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024 S OLD WILKE RD / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ALGONQUIN RD ASSIST
11/20/2024 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR  SPECIAL
11/20/2024 1300 BLOCK GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2024 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/20/2024 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
11/20/2024 2800 BLOCK STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NORTHAMPTON DR
11/20/2024 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PKWY

11/21/2024 7:53:19 AM



