



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2024		WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD	SPECIAL	
11/20/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		2400 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2024	RMP24-002477	1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2024		2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2024		APPROX LOC:5600 APOLLO DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2024		W KIRCHOFF RD / S YALE AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2024		1400 BLOCK HICKS RD	MISSING PERSON	
11/20/2024		EUC/HICK	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2024		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2024		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/20/2024	RMP24-002478	2300 BLOCK HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024	RMP24-002479	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2024		5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2024		3300 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2024		5100 BLOCK EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/20/2024		2300 BLOCK JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2024		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2024		3300 BLOCK OWL DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		5500 BLOCK APOLLO DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024	RMP24-002480	4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2024		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/20/2024		1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2024	RMP24-002481	2800 BLOCK OWL LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2024	RMP24-002482	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
11/20/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		14/VALENCIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/20/2024	RMP24-002483	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
11/20/2024	RMP24-002484	2300 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2024	RMP24-002485	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 4023 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/20/2024	RMP24-002486	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
11/20/2024		2300 BLOCK CEDAR ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2024		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
11/20/2024		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/20/2024		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/20/2024		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/20/2024		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	